OP \$390.00 3393768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Time Warner Inc.		06/14/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Merger Sub II, LLC	06/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Time Warner LLC
Street Address:	One Time Warner Center
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3393768	TIME WARNER
Registration Number:	1816474	TIME WARNER
Registration Number:	3972845	TIME WARNER CABLE
Registration Number:	3352095	TIME WARNER CABLE
Registration Number:	3737628	TIME WARNER CABLE ARENA
Registration Number:	3360602	TIME WARNER CABLE BUSINESS CLASS
Registration Number:	4606296	TIME WARNER CABLE DISFRUTA AUN MAS LA ME
Registration Number:	4606297	TIME WARNER CABLE DISFRUTA AÚN MÁS LA ME
Registration Number:	4606298	TIME WARNER CABLE DISFRUTA AÚN MÁS LA ME
Registration Number:	4606299	TIME WARNER CABLE ENJOY BETTER THE BETTE
Registration Number:	4606300	TIME WARNER CABLE ENJOY BETTER THE BETTE
Registration Number:	4606301	TIME WARNER CABLE ENJOY BETTER THE BETTE
Registration Number:	2775146	TIME WARNER CABLE
Registration Number:	2971049	TIME WARNER CENTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0931

900465772

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5180928	TIME WARNER MEDIALAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email:pctrademarks@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:Fabricio Vayra of Perkins Coie LLPAddress Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindsay B. Allen

SIGNATURE: /Lindsay B. Allen/

DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger-CON for TW Inc to TW LLC#page1.tif source=Merger-CON for TW Inc to TW LLC#page2.tif source=Merger-CON for TW Inc to TW LLC#page3.tif source=Merger-CON for TW Inc to TW LLC#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0932

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TIME WARNER INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WEST MERGER SUB II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TIME WARNER LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 5:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20186599920

Authentication: 203399965 Date: 09-11-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0933

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 PM 06/14/2018 FILED 05:58 PM 06/14/2018 SR 20185166367 - File Number 6191879

OF

TIME WARNER INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

WEST MERGER SUB II, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLC Act"), the undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Time Warner Inc. ("Time Warner") with and into West Merger Sub II, LLC (the "Company"), with the Company continuing as the surviving entity:

FIRST: The name, state of domicile and type of entity of each of the constituent entities (the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>") are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Domicile	Type of Entity
West Merger Sub II, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Time Warner Inc.	Delaware	Corporation

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (as amended, the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of October 22, 2016, among Time Warner, AT&T Inc., a Delaware corporation, West Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the Company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Sections 228 and 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLC Act.

THIRD: Following the Merger, the Company will continue as the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") and the separate corporate existence of Time Warner will cease. The name of the Surviving Entity following the merger shall be changed to Time Warner LLC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate of Merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity, until thereafter duly amended as provided therein or by applicable law, except that (a) Article 1 of such Certificate of Formation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is "Time Warner LLC" and (b) the words "West Merger Sub II, LLC" shall be replaced with the words "Time Warner LLC" in each other instance that they appear.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0934

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is One Time Warner Center, New York, New York 10019-8016.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Entity.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed by the undersigned authorized person on behalf of the Surviving Entity, as of this 14th day of June, 2018.

WEST MERGER SUB II, LLC

By: /s/ Stephen A. McGaw

Name: Stephen A. McGaw Title: Authorized Person

[Certificate of Merger – Signature Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 09/12/2018